



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
BenchMark - Westbrook, ME	\$3,088,432.00
Sheridan Construction Corporation - Fairfield, ME	\$3,231,910.00
H. E. Callahan Construction Company - Auburn, ME	\$3,498,300.00
Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc. - Augusta, ME	\$3,576,190.00
Great Falls Construction - Gorham, ME	\$3,801,160.70



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

BenchMark
Westbrook, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.081	Removing Buildings	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
202.082	Removing Generator	EA	1.00	990.00	\$990.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	3200.00	18.00	\$57,600.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	3100.00	16.00	\$49,600.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	50.00	200.00	\$10,000.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Groundwater	GAL	500.00	10.00	\$5,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	25.00	35.00	\$875.00
203.35	Crushed Stone 3/4-Inch	CY	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	210.00	35.00	\$7,350.00
304.105	Structural Fill	CY	1570.00	35.00	\$54,950.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	640.00	38.00	\$24,320.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	560.00	215.00	\$120,400.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	890.00	215.00	\$191,350.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	50.00	365.00	\$18,250.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	450.00	65.00	\$29,250.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1100.00	5.50	\$6,050.00
424.3231	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer - Applied	LB	690.00	25.00	\$17,250.00
502.701	Concrete Generator Pad	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
502.702	Concrete Propane Tank Pad	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
502.703	Concrete Electrical Building Pad	EA	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
603.04	4 Inch PVC Pipe	LF	80.00	35.00	\$2,800.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	160.00	165.00	\$26,400.00
604.158	6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	29950.00	\$29,950.00
604.1581	Remove and Reset 6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	15850.00	\$15,850.00
604.401	Remove and Reset Oil / Water Separator	EA	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
605.072	4 Inch Perforated SDR-35 Underdrain	LF	450.00	15.00	\$6,750.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	2.00	50.00	\$100.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	70.00	75.00	\$5,250.00
615.07	Loam	CY	290.00	50.00	\$14,500.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	22.00	145.00	\$3,190.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	22.00	145.00	\$3,190.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	420.00	10.00	\$4,200.00
626.112	Heavy Duty Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	3.00	3734.00	\$11,202.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	165.00	\$6,600.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	40.00	115.00	\$4,600.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	HR	20.00	125.00	\$2,500.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
633.031	Propane Service	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
639.19	Field Office, Type B	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
655.1004	#4/0 AWG Wire	LF	1300.00	5.67	\$7,371.00
655.102	#2 AWG Wire	LF	750.00	2.53	\$1,897.50
655.103	#3 AWG Wire	LF	250.00	2.11	\$527.50
655.104	#4 AWG Wire	LF	3240.00	1.97	\$6,382.80
655.108	#8 AWG Wire	LF	3925.00	0.83	\$3,257.75
655.111	500 KCMIL Wire	LF	750.00	15.18	\$11,385.00
655.112	250 KCMIL Wire	LF	120.00	7.48	\$897.60
655.2021	1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1900.00	4.76	\$9,044.00
655.2022	1.25" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1175.00	4.65	\$5,463.75
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1100.00	5.58	\$6,138.00
655.2041	3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	290.00	16.22	\$4,703.80
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	920.00	5.50	\$5,060.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	309243.20	\$309,243.20
800.01	Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage	LS	1.00	1880238.10	\$1,880,238.10
825.423	2 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	350.00	37.50	\$13,125.00
825.4311	1-1/4 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	110.00	37.00	\$4,070.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
832.41	Type A Steel Site Bollard	EA	9.00	3940.00	\$35,460.00
Total Bid					\$3,088,432.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Sheridan Construction Corporation
Fairfield, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.081	Removing Buildings	LS	1.00	10504.00	\$10,504.00
202.082	Removing Generator	EA	1.00	13311.00	\$13,311.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	3200.00	18.90	\$60,480.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	3100.00	16.80	\$52,080.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	3150.00	\$3,150.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	50.00	210.00	\$10,500.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Groundwater	GAL	500.00	10.50	\$5,250.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	25.00	37.00	\$925.00
203.35	Crushed Stone 3/4-Inch	CY	10.00	79.00	\$790.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	210.00	37.00	\$7,770.00
304.105	Structural Fill	CY	1570.00	37.00	\$58,090.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	640.00	40.00	\$25,600.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	560.00	226.00	\$126,560.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	890.00	226.00	\$201,140.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	50.00	383.50	\$19,175.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	450.00	68.50	\$30,825.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1100.00	5.75	\$6,325.00
424.3231	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer - Applied	LB	690.00	26.30	\$18,147.00
502.701	Concrete Generator Pad	EA	1.00	3603.00	\$3,603.00
502.702	Concrete Propane Tank Pad	EA	2.00	3939.00	\$7,878.00
502.703	Concrete Electrical Building Pad	EA	1.00	4778.00	\$4,778.00
603.04	4 Inch PVC Pipe	LF	80.00	36.75	\$2,940.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	160.00	173.30	\$27,728.00
604.158	6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	64446.00	\$64,446.00
604.1581	Remove and Reset 6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	17569.00	\$17,569.00
604.401	Remove and Reset Oil / Water Separator	EA	1.00	8928.00	\$8,928.00
605.072	4 Inch Perforated SDR-35 Underdrain	LF	450.00	15.70	\$7,065.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	2.00	53.00	\$106.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	70.00	78.80	\$5,516.00
615.07	Loam	CY	290.00	52.50	\$15,225.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	22.00	152.00	\$3,344.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	22.00	152.00	\$3,344.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	3150.00	\$3,150.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	420.00	10.50	\$4,410.00
626.112	Heavy Duty Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	3.00	3933.00	\$11,799.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	68.25	\$2,730.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	173.25	\$6,930.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	40.00	120.75	\$4,830.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	HR	20.00	131.50	\$2,630.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	79.00	\$1,580.00
633.031	Propane Service	LS	1.00	6386.00	\$6,386.00
639.19	Field Office, Type B	EA	1.00	11816.00	\$11,816.00
655.1004	#4/0 AWG Wire	LF	1300.00	5.95	\$7,735.00
655.102	#2 AWG Wire	LF	750.00	2.60	\$1,950.00
655.103	#3 AWG Wire	LF	250.00	2.22	\$555.00
655.104	#4 AWG Wire	LF	3240.00	2.05	\$6,642.00
655.108	#8 AWG Wire	LF	3925.00	0.88	\$3,454.00
655.111	500 KCMIL Wire	LF	750.00	16.00	\$12,000.00
655.112	250 KCMIL Wire	LF	120.00	7.85	\$942.00
655.2021	1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1900.00	5.00	\$9,500.00
655.2022	1.25" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1175.00	5.00	\$5,875.00
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1100.00	5.85	\$6,435.00
655.2041	3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	290.00	17.00	\$4,930.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	920.00	5.75	\$5,290.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	85134.00	\$85,134.00
800.01	Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage	LS	1.00	2181778.00	\$2,181,778.00
825.423	2 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	350.00	3.10	\$1,085.00
825.4311	1-1/4 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	110.00	3.20	\$352.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
832.41	Type A Steel Site Bollard	EA	9.00	2100.00	\$18,900.00
Total Bid					\$3,231,910.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

H. E. Callahan Construction Company
Auburn, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.081	Removing Buildings	LS	1.00	42900.00	\$42,900.00
202.082	Removing Generator	EA	1.00	2299.00	\$2,299.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	3200.00	9.08	\$29,056.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	3100.00	27.50	\$85,250.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	550.00	\$550.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	50.00	165.00	\$8,250.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Groundwater	GAL	500.00	33.00	\$16,500.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	25.00	54.00	\$1,350.00
203.35	Crushed Stone 3/4-Inch	CY	10.00	81.50	\$815.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	210.00	60.50	\$12,705.00
304.105	Structural Fill	CY	1570.00	50.60	\$79,442.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	640.00	60.50	\$38,720.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	560.00	188.90	\$105,784.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	890.00	177.90	\$158,331.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	50.00	247.50	\$12,375.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	450.00	16.50	\$7,425.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1100.00	6.60	\$7,260.00
424.3231	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer - Applied	LB	690.00	8.50	\$5,865.00
502.701	Concrete Generator Pad	EA	1.00	6800.00	\$6,800.00
502.702	Concrete Propane Tank Pad	EA	2.00	8855.00	\$17,710.00
502.703	Concrete Electrical Building Pad	EA	1.00	5900.00	\$5,900.00
603.04	4 Inch PVC Pipe	LF	80.00	100.10	\$8,008.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	160.00	166.10	\$26,576.00
604.158	6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	36900.00	\$36,900.00
604.1581	Remove and Reset 6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	33000.00	\$33,000.00
604.401	Remove and Reset Oil / Water Separator	EA	1.00	16500.00	\$16,500.00
605.072	4 Inch Perforated SDR-35 Underdrain	LF	450.00	54.76	\$24,642.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	2.00	275.00	\$550.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	70.00	123.20	\$8,624.00
615.07	Loam	CY	290.00	89.10	\$25,839.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	22.00	344.50	\$7,579.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	22.00	344.50	\$7,579.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	11000.00	\$11,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	420.00	5.50	\$2,310.00
626.112	Heavy Duty Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	3.00	3520.00	\$10,560.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	71.50	\$2,860.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	302.50	\$12,100.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	40.00	132.00	\$5,280.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	HR	20.00	165.00	\$3,300.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	82.50	\$1,650.00
633.031	Propane Service	LS	1.00	5900.00	\$5,900.00
639.19	Field Office, Type B	EA	1.00	4686.00	\$4,686.00
655.1004	#4/0 AWG Wire	LF	1300.00	6.23	\$8,099.00
655.102	#2 AWG Wire	LF	750.00	2.78	\$2,085.00
655.103	#3 AWG Wire	LF	250.00	2.32	\$580.00
655.104	#4 AWG Wire	LF	3240.00	2.20	\$7,128.00
655.108	#8 AWG Wire	LF	3925.00	0.92	\$3,611.00
655.111	500 KCMIL Wire	LF	750.00	16.70	\$12,525.00
655.112	250 KCMIL Wire	LF	120.00	8.23	\$987.60
655.2021	1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1900.00	7.82	\$14,858.00
655.2022	1.25" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1175.00	7.72	\$9,071.00
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1100.00	8.72	\$9,592.00
655.2041	3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	290.00	12.80	\$3,712.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	920.00	11.50	\$10,580.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	34700.00	\$34,700.00
800.01	Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage	LS	1.00	2434839.40	\$2,434,839.40
825.423	2 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	350.00	55.00	\$19,250.00
825.4311	1-1/4 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	110.00	68.20	\$7,502.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
832.41	Type A Steel Site Bollard	EA	9.00	2050.00	\$18,450.00
Total Bid					\$3,498,300.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc.
Augusta, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.081	Removing Buildings	LS	1.00	31801.00	\$31,801.00
202.082	Removing Generator	EA	1.00	11574.00	\$11,574.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	3200.00	5.00	\$16,000.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	3100.00	25.00	\$77,500.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	3240.00	\$3,240.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	50.00	162.00	\$8,100.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Groundwater	GAL	500.00	71.00	\$35,500.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	25.00	81.00	\$2,025.00
203.35	Crushed Stone 3/4-Inch	CY	10.00	98.00	\$980.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	210.00	54.00	\$11,340.00
304.105	Structural Fill	CY	1570.00	36.00	\$56,520.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	640.00	38.00	\$24,320.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	560.00	260.00	\$145,600.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	890.00	238.00	\$211,820.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	50.00	308.00	\$15,400.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	450.00	13.00	\$5,850.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1100.00	7.00	\$7,700.00
424.3231	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer - Applied	LB	690.00	6.00	\$4,140.00
502.701	Concrete Generator Pad	EA	1.00	8775.00	\$8,775.00
502.702	Concrete Propane Tank Pad	EA	2.00	7290.00	\$14,580.00
502.703	Concrete Electrical Building Pad	EA	1.00	6843.00	\$6,843.00
603.04	4 Inch PVC Pipe	LF	80.00	49.00	\$3,920.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	160.00	141.00	\$22,560.00
604.158	6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	45360.00	\$45,360.00
604.1581	Remove and Reset 6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	15336.00	\$15,336.00
604.401	Remove and Reset Oil / Water Separator	EA	1.00	9936.00	\$9,936.00
605.072	4 Inch Perforated SDR-35 Underdrain	LF	450.00	71.00	\$31,950.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	2.00	216.00	\$432.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	70.00	141.00	\$9,870.00
615.07	Loam	CY	290.00	87.00	\$25,230.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	22.00	162.00	\$3,564.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	22.00	162.00	\$3,564.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	7020.00	\$7,020.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	420.00	4.00	\$1,680.00
626.112	Heavy Duty Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	3.00	3278.00	\$9,834.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	216.00	\$8,640.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	40.00	135.00	\$5,400.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	HR	20.00	189.00	\$3,780.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	98.00	\$1,960.00
633.031	Propane Service	LS	1.00	10260.00	\$10,260.00
639.19	Field Office, Type B	EA	1.00	6804.00	\$6,804.00
655.1004	#4/0 AWG Wire	LF	1300.00	7.00	\$9,100.00
655.102	#2 AWG Wire	LF	750.00	3.00	\$2,250.00
655.103	#3 AWG Wire	LF	250.00	3.00	\$750.00
655.104	#4 AWG Wire	LF	3240.00	5.00	\$16,200.00
655.108	#8 AWG Wire	LF	3925.00	1.00	\$3,925.00
655.111	500 KCMIL Wire	LF	750.00	17.00	\$12,750.00
655.112	250 KCMIL Wire	LF	120.00	9.00	\$1,080.00
655.2021	1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1900.00	13.00	\$24,700.00
655.2022	1.25" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1175.00	13.00	\$15,275.00
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1100.00	14.00	\$15,400.00
655.2041	3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	290.00	19.00	\$5,510.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	920.00	7.00	\$6,440.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	27540.00	\$27,540.00
800.01	Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage	LS	1.00	2459382.00	\$2,459,382.00
825.423	2 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	350.00	71.00	\$24,850.00
825.4311	1-1/4 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	110.00	65.00	\$7,150.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
832.41	Type A Steel Site Bollard	EA	9.00	1620.00	\$14,580.00
Total Bid					\$3,576,190.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Great Falls Construction
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.081	Removing Buildings	LS	1.00	44045.00	\$44,045.00
202.082	Removing Generator	EA	1.00	5647.65	\$5,647.65
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	3200.00	9.49	\$30,368.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	3100.00	28.75	\$89,125.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	13800.00	\$13,800.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	50.00	172.50	\$8,625.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Groundwater	GAL	500.00	34.50	\$17,250.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	25.00	56.36	\$1,409.00
203.35	Crushed Stone 3/4-Inch	CY	10.00	85.10	\$851.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	210.00	63.25	\$13,282.50
304.105	Structural Fill	CY	1570.00	52.90	\$83,053.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	640.00	63.25	\$40,480.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	560.00	197.46	\$110,577.60
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	890.00	185.96	\$165,504.40
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	50.00	258.75	\$12,937.50
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	450.00	17.25	\$7,762.50
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1100.00	6.90	\$7,590.00
424.3231	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer - Applied	LB	690.00	8.91	\$6,147.90
502.701	Concrete Generator Pad	EA	1.00	9034.40	\$9,034.40
502.702	Concrete Propane Tank Pad	EA	2.00	14432.50	\$28,865.00
502.703	Concrete Electrical Building Pad	EA	1.00	11334.40	\$11,334.40
603.04	4 Inch PVC Pipe	LF	80.00	27.60	\$2,208.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	160.00	173.65	\$27,784.00
604.158	6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	38562.95	\$38,562.95
604.1581	Remove and Reset 6000 Gallon Holding Tank	EA	1.00	34500.00	\$34,500.00
604.401	Remove and Reset Oil / Water Separator	EA	1.00	17250.00	\$17,250.00
605.072	4 Inch Perforated SDR-35 Underdrain	LF	450.00	57.21	\$25,744.50
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	2.00	287.50	\$575.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	70.00	128.80	\$9,016.00
615.07	Loam	CY	290.00	93.15	\$27,013.50
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	22.00	359.95	\$7,918.90
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	22.00	359.95	\$7,918.90
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	11500.00	\$11,500.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	420.00	5.75	\$2,415.00
626.112	Heavy Duty Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	3.00	649.75	\$1,949.25
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	74.75	\$2,990.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	316.25	\$12,650.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	40.00	138.00	\$5,520.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	HR	20.00	172.50	\$3,450.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	86.25	\$1,725.00
633.031	Propane Service	LS	1.00	12793.75	\$12,793.75
639.19	Field Office, Type B	EA	1.00	24840.00	\$24,840.00
655.1004	#4/0 AWG Wire	LF	1300.00	8.91	\$11,583.00
655.102	#2 AWG Wire	LF	750.00	4.03	\$3,022.50
655.103	#3 AWG Wire	LF	250.00	3.45	\$862.50
655.104	#4 AWG Wire	LF	3240.00	2.59	\$8,391.60
655.108	#8 AWG Wire	LF	3925.00	1.44	\$5,652.00
655.111	500 KCMIL Wire	LF	750.00	18.98	\$14,235.00
655.112	250 KCMIL Wire	LF	120.00	11.50	\$1,380.00
655.2021	1" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1900.00	4.31	\$8,189.00
655.2022	1.25" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1175.00	5.46	\$6,415.50
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1100.00	5.75	\$6,325.00
655.2041	3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	290.00	7.19	\$2,085.10
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	920.00	27.46	\$25,263.20
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	211124.00	\$211,124.00
800.01	Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage	LS	1.00	2463378.00	\$2,463,378.00
825.423	2 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	350.00	57.50	\$20,125.00
825.4311	1-1/4 inch HDPE Plastic Service	LF	110.00	71.30	\$7,843.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.11
Contract Type: Contract

Auburn Vehicle Storage Garage
Mile 76.9
06/17/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
832.41	Type A Steel Site Bollard	EA	9.00	2141.30	\$19,271.70
Total Bid					\$3,801,160.70